





Deadline: October 11, 2019

(postmarked)

## Project Bridge Youth Ambassador 2019-2020 Project Bridge Recommendation Form

Thank you for assisting The Korea Society in our Project Bridge selection process. Project Bridge is an intercultural youth leadership program that includes bi-monthly educational workshops held at The Korea Society in Manhattan and a fully paid ten-day study tour to the Republic of Korea. **Juniors and seniors in NYC public schools are eligible to apply.** 

If you have any questions regarding the program or this form, please contact Linda Tobash, Project Bridge, The Korea Society, 350 Madison Avenue, 24<sup>th</sup> Fl.,New York, NY 10017 or by email at <a href="mailto:linda.tobash@koreasociety.org">linda.tobash@koreasociety.org</a>.

**Note:** Feel free to use this form or to copy the questions onto separate sheets of paper. *Please type or print clearly*.

Student name:		
Your name:		
Your relationship to student: _	(e.g., math teacher, coach, employer, etc.)	
How long have you known the student?		

1. Please describe three of the student's strengths.

2. Is there anything special or unusual about the student? Are they distinguished in some way?

3. What would you describe as a key weakned Please be candid.	ess or area where growth is needed?
<b>4. Out of the students you have known, how</b> (Mark one)	would you evaluate this student?
ExcellentAbove AverageAver	rageBelow AveragePoor
5. Additional Comments:	
In summary, please mark one of the follow	ing:
I strongly recommend this applicantI do not recommend this applicant.	I recommend this applicant.  I have some reservations.
r do not recommend this appreame.	I have some reservations.
School or company at which you work:	
Telephone:	
Email:	
Signature:	Date:
Please place this completed form in a se	ealed envelope and sign your
name across the sealed, back flap. You omail directly to:	<u> </u>
Linda Toba	

Linda Tobash The Korea Society 350 Madison Ave., 24<sup>th</sup> Fl. New York, NY 10017

RECOMMENDATIONS MUST BE POSTMARKED BY FRIDAY, OCTOBER 11, 2019.

The Korea Society Project Bridge Recommendation Deadline: October 11, 2019 (postmarked)